
Reykjavik International Games 2023
sunnudagur, 5. febrúar 2023 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0001.1

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 ÁGÚSTSSON, Gunnar Egill FH ISL 1.9.1992
2 GRYSHCHENKO, Maksym SFR ISL 3.2.1988
3 GUNNARSDÓTTIR SMITH, Anna Edda FH ISL 21.12.2004
4 HREINSSON, Ýmir Darri FH ISL 20.3.2008
5 KJARTANSSON, Kjartan Gunnsteinn SFR ISL 5.7.2007
6 LÚÐVÍKSSON, Sævar Baldur SFR ISL 25.7.1990
7 MATTHÍASSON, Magnús SFR ISL 17.4.2009
8 SUMARLIDASON, Emil Isleifur SFR ISL 10.9.1996
9 VIÐAR, Alexander SFR ISL 5.3.2005
10 RAZGUTE, Giedre SFR LTU 18.12.1988



2 pools of 5
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 16 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



Reykjavik International Games 2023
sunnudagur, 5. febrúar 2023 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 LÚÐVÍKSSON, Sævar Baldur SFR ISL
2 ÁGÚSTSSON, Gunnar Egill FH ISL
3 VIÐAR, Alexander SFR ISL
4 SUMARLIDASON, Emil Isleifur SFR ISL
5 HREINSSON, Ýmir Darri FH ISL
6 GRYSHCHENKO, Maksym SFR ISL
7 RAZGUTE, Giedre SFR LTU
8 GUNNARSDÓTTIR SMITH, Anna Edda FH ISL
9 MATTHÍASSON, Magnús SFR ISL
10 KJARTANSSON, Kjartan Gunnsteinn SFR ISL



Reykjavik International Games 2023
sunnudagur, 5. febrúar 2023 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 2

13:00

Referee(s):

MATEEV, Nikolay Ivanov (ISL)
TOMPKINS, Jóel Ben (FH / ISL)

GUNNARSDÓTTIR SMITH, Anna Edda FH / ISL

MATTHÍASSON, Magnús SFR / ISL

LÚÐVÍKSSON, Sævar Baldur SFR / ISL

SUMARLIDASON, Emil Isleifur SFR / ISL

HREINSSON, Ýmir Darri FH / ISL

Strip 3

13:00

Referee(s):

MATEEV, Andri Nikolaysson (SFR / ISL)

VIÐAR, Alexander SFR / ISL

GRYSHCHENKO, Maksym SFR / ISL

ÁGÚSTSSON, Gunnar Egill FH / ISL

KJARTANSSON, Kjartan Gunnsteinn SFR / ISL

RAZGUTE, Giedre SFR / LTU



Reykjavik International Games 2023
sunnudagur, 5. febrúar 2023 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 ÁGÚSTSSON, Gunnar Egill FH ISL 4 1,00 20 8 +12 Advanced
2 SUMARLIDASON, Emil Isleifur SFR ISL 4 1,00 20 10 +10 Advanced
3T LÚÐVÍKSSON, Sævar Baldur SFR ISL 3 0,75 19 9 +10 Advanced
3T VIÐAR, Alexander SFR ISL 3 0,75 19 9 +10 Advanced
5 GRYSHCHENKO, Maksym SFR ISL 2 0,50 18 13 +5 Advanced
6 HREINSSON, Ýmir Darri FH ISL 2 0,50 15 11 +4 Advanced
7 GUNNARSDÓTTIR SMITH, Anna Edda FH ISL 1 0,25 10 18 -8 Advanced
8 RAZGUTE, Giedre SFR LTU 1 0,25 8 16 -8 Advanced
9 MATTHÍASSON, Magnús SFR ISL 0 0,00 4 20 -16 Advanced
10 KJARTANSSON, Kjartan Gunnsteinn SFR ISL 0 0,00 1 20 -19 Advanced



(1) ÁGÚSTSSON, Gunnar Egill

Ref: MATEEV, Andri Nikolaysson (ISL)

1

Finals

(1) ÁGÚSTSSON, Gunnar Egill

Ref: MATEEV, Andri Nikolaysson (ISL)

1

(2) LÚÐVÍKSSON, Sævar Baldur

Ref: MATEEV, Nikolay Ivanov (ISL)

2

Semi-Finals

(1) ÁGÚSTSSON, Gunnar Egill

Ref: TOMPKINS, Jóel Ben (ISL)

1

Ref: MATEEV, Andri Nikolaysson (ISL)

2

(3) LÚÐVÍKSSON, Sævar Baldur

Ref: MATEEV, Andri Nikolaysson (ISL)

3

(2) SUMARLIDASON, Emil Isleifur

Ref: TOMPKINS, Jóel Ben (ISL)

4

Table of 8

(1) ÁGÚSTSSON, Gunnar Egill
1

Ref: TOMPKINS, Jóel Ben (ISL)

2

3

4

(3) LÚÐVÍKSSON, Sævar Baldur
5

6

(7) GUNNARSDÓTTIR SMITH, Anna Edda

Ref: MATEEV, Andri Nikolaysson (ISL)

7

(2) SUMARLIDASON, Emil Isleifur
8

Table of 16

(1) ÁGÚSTSSON, Gunnar Egill
FH / ISL

SFR / ISL

SFR / LTU

SFR / ISL

SFR / ISL

(3) LÚÐVÍKSSON, Sævar Baldur
SFR / ISL

FH / ISL

(7) GUNNARSDÓTTIR SMITH, Anna Edda

FH / ISL

(10) KJARTANSSON, Kjartan Gunnsteinn

SFR / ISL

(2) SUMARLIDASON, Emil Isleifur
SFR / ISL



Reykjavik International Games 2023
sunnudagur, 5. febrúar 2023 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 ÁGÚSTSSON, Gunnar Egill ISL 1.9.1992
2 LÚÐVÍKSSON, Sævar Baldur ISL 25.7.1990
3T VIÐAR, Alexander ISL 5.3.2005
3T SUMARLIDASON, Emil Isleifur ISL 10.9.1996
5 GRYSHCHENKO, Maksym ISL 3.2.1988
6 HREINSSON, Ýmir Darri ISL 20.3.2008
7 GUNNARSDÓTTIR SMITH, Anna Edda ISL 21.12.2004
8 RAZGUTE, Giedre LTU 18.12.1988
9 MATTHÍASSON, Magnús ISL 17.4.2009
10 KJARTANSSON, Kjartan Gunnsteinn ISL 5.7.2007



Reykjavik International Games 2023
sunnudagur, 5. febrúar 2023 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country SI Rating Member # Pool Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
MATEEV, Andri Nikolaysson ISL Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MATEEV, Nikolay Ivanov ISL Ref: 1 Ref: 1
TOMPKINS, Jóel Ben ISL 110506-2440 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2



Reykjavik International Games 2023
laugardagur, 4. febrúar 2023 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0001.1

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 GUNNARSDÓTTIR SMITH, Anna Edda FH ISL 21.12.2004
2 JÓNSDÓTTIR, Karitas SFR ISL 24.9.2009
3 RAZGUTE, Giedre SFR LTU 18.12.1988



Incomplete DE table of 4 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



Reykjavik International Games 2023
laugardagur, 4. febrúar 2023 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 GUNNARSDÓTTIR SMITH, Anna Edda FH ISL
2 RAZGUTE, Giedre SFR LTU
3 JÓNSDÓTTIR, Karitas SFR ISL



(1) GUNNARSDÓTTIR SMITH, Anna Edda

Ref: MATEEV, Andri Nikolaysson (ISL)

1

Finals

(1) GUNNARSDÓTTIR SMITH, Anna Edda
1

Ref: MATEEV, Andri Nikolaysson (ISL)

2

Semi-Finals

(1) GUNNARSDÓTTIR SMITH, Anna Edda

FH / ISL

SFR / ISL

SFR / LTU



Reykjavik International Games 2023
laugardagur, 4. febrúar 2023 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 GUNNARSDÓTTIR SMITH, Anna Edda ISL 21.12.2004
2 RAZGUTE, Giedre LTU 18.12.1988
3 JÓNSDÓTTIR, Karitas ISL 24.9.2009



Reykjavik International Games 2023
laugardagur, 4. febrúar 2023 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country SI Rating Member # Semi-Finals Finals
MATEEV, Andri Nikolaysson ISL Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Reykjavik International Games 2023
sunnudagur, 5. febrúar 2023 - 11:00
FE_FIE_0001.1

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 GUNNARSDÓTTIR SMITH, Anna Edda FH ISL 21.12.2004
2 HREINSSON, Ýmir Darri FH ISL 20.3.2008
3 JÓNSDÓTTIR, Karitas SFR ISL 24.9.2009
4 KJARTANSSON, Kjartan Gunnsteinn SFR ISL 5.7.2007
5 MATTHÍASSON, Magnús SFR ISL 17.4.2009
6 VIÐAR, Alexander SFR ISL 5.3.2005



1 pool of 6
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 8 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



Reykjavik International Games 2023
sunnudagur, 5. febrúar 2023 - 11:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 VIÐAR, Alexander SFR ISL
2 HREINSSON, Ýmir Darri FH ISL
3 GUNNARSDÓTTIR SMITH, Anna Edda FH ISL
4 MATTHÍASSON, Magnús SFR ISL
5 KJARTANSSON, Kjartan Gunnsteinn SFR ISL
6 JÓNSDÓTTIR, Karitas SFR ISL



Reykjavik International Games 2023
sunnudagur, 5. febrúar 2023 - 11:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 3

11:00

Referee(s):

LÚÐVÍKSSON, Sævar Baldur (SFR / ISL)
TOMPKINS, Jóel Ben (FH / ISL)

JÓNSDÓTTIR, Karitas SFR / ISL

KJARTANSSON, Kjartan Gunnsteinn SFR / ISL

HREINSSON, Ýmir Darri FH / ISL

VIÐAR, Alexander SFR / ISL

MATTHÍASSON, Magnús SFR / ISL

GUNNARSDÓTTIR SMITH, Anna Edda FH / ISL



Reykjavik International Games 2023
sunnudagur, 5. febrúar 2023 - 11:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 VIÐAR, Alexander SFR ISL 5 1,00 25 6 +19 Advanced
2 HREINSSON, Ýmir Darri FH ISL 4 0,80 21 13 +8 Advanced
3 GUNNARSDÓTTIR SMITH, Anna Edda FH ISL 3 0,60 21 19 +2 Advanced
4 MATTHÍASSON, Magnús SFR ISL 2 0,40 17 17 0 Advanced
5 KJARTANSSON, Kjartan Gunnsteinn SFR ISL 1 0,20 12 21 -9 Advanced
6 JÓNSDÓTTIR, Karitas SFR ISL 0 0,00 5 25 -20 Advanced



Ref: LÚÐVÍKSSON, Sævar Baldur (ISL)

1

Finals

Ref: LÚÐVÍKSSON, Sævar Baldur (ISL)

1

Ref: TOMPKINS, Jóel Ben (ISL)

2

Semi-Finals

1

Ref: LÚÐVÍKSSON, Sævar Baldur (ISL)

2

(3) GUNNARSDÓTTIR SMITH, Anna Edda

Ref: TOMPKINS, Jóel Ben (ISL)

3

4

Table of 8

SFR / ISL

(5) KJARTANSSON, Kjartan Gunnsteinn

SFR / ISL

SFR / ISL

(3) GUNNARSDÓTTIR SMITH, Anna Edda

FH / ISL

SFR / ISL

FH / ISL



Reykjavik International Games 2023
sunnudagur, 5. febrúar 2023 - 11:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 VIÐAR, Alexander ISL 5.3.2005
2 HREINSSON, Ýmir Darri ISL 20.3.2008
3T MATTHÍASSON, Magnús ISL 17.4.2009
3T GUNNARSDÓTTIR SMITH, Anna Edda ISL 21.12.2004
5 KJARTANSSON, Kjartan Gunnsteinn ISL 5.7.2007
6 JÓNSDÓTTIR, Karitas ISL 24.9.2009



Reykjavik International Games 2023
sunnudagur, 5. febrúar 2023 - 11:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country SI Rating Member # Pool Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
LÚÐVÍKSSON, Sævar Baldur ISL 250790-2799 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
TOMPKINS, Jóel Ben ISL 110506-2440 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



CDTXS
Reykjavik International Games 2023
laugardagur, 4. febrúar 2023 - 12:45
FE_FIE_0001.1

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 DAVÍÐSSON, Alfred Ási SFR ISL 4.10.2009
2 GÍSLASON, Ólafur Ari SFR ISL 2.12.2009
3 HREINSSON, Ýmir Darri FH ISL 20.3.2008
4 JÓNSDÓTTIR, Karitas SFR ISL 24.9.2009
5 KJARTANSSON, Kjartan Gunnsteinn SFR ISL 5.7.2007
6 MATTHÍASSON, Magnús SFR ISL 17.4.2009



1 pool of 6
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 8 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



CDTXS
Reykjavik International Games 2023
laugardagur, 4. febrúar 2023 - 12:45
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 HREINSSON, Ýmir Darri FH ISL
2 MATTHÍASSON, Magnús SFR ISL
3 KJARTANSSON, Kjartan Gunnsteinn SFR ISL
4 DAVÍÐSSON, Alfred Ási SFR ISL
5 JÓNSDÓTTIR, Karitas SFR ISL
6 GÍSLASON, Ólafur Ari SFR ISL



CDTXS
Reykjavik International Games 2023
laugardagur, 4. febrúar 2023 - 12:45
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 3

13:15

Referee(s):

LÚÐVÍKSSON, Sævar Baldur (SFR / ISL)
ÁGÚSTSSON, Gunnar Egill (FH / ISL)

HREINSSON, Ýmir Darri FH / ISL

JÓNSDÓTTIR, Karitas SFR / ISL

KJARTANSSON, Kjartan Gunnsteinn SFR / ISL

MATTHÍASSON, Magnús SFR / ISL

GÍSLASON, Ólafur Ari SFR / ISL

DAVÍÐSSON, Alfred Ási SFR / ISL



CDTXS
Reykjavik International Games 2023
laugardagur, 4. febrúar 2023 - 12:45
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 HREINSSON, Ýmir Darri FH ISL 5 1,00 25 8 +17 Advanced
2 MATTHÍASSON, Magnús SFR ISL 4 0,80 22 12 +10 Advanced
3 KJARTANSSON, Kjartan Gunnsteinn SFR ISL 2 0,40 17 16 +1 Advanced
4 DAVÍÐSSON, Alfred Ási SFR ISL 2 0,40 17 19 -2 Advanced
5 JÓNSDÓTTIR, Karitas SFR ISL 2 0,40 12 21 -9 Advanced
6 GÍSLASON, Ólafur Ari SFR ISL 0 0,00 8 25 -17 Advanced



CDTXS

Ref: MATEEV, Andri Nikolaysson (ISL)

1

Finals

Ref: LÚÐVÍKSSON, Sævar Baldur (ISL)

1

Ref: MATEEV, Andri Nikolaysson (ISL)

2

Semi-Finals

1

Ref: LÚÐVÍKSSON, Sævar Baldur (ISL)

2

(3) KJARTANSSON, Kjartan Gunnsteinn

Ref: MATEEV, Andri Nikolaysson (ISL)

3

4

Table of 8

FH / ISL

SFR / ISL

SFR / ISL

(3) KJARTANSSON, Kjartan Gunnsteinn

SFR / ISL

SFR / ISL

SFR / ISL



CDTXS
Reykjavik International Games 2023
laugardagur, 4. febrúar 2023 - 12:45
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 HREINSSON, Ýmir Darri ISL 20.3.2008
2 MATTHÍASSON, Magnús ISL 17.4.2009
3T KJARTANSSON, Kjartan Gunnsteinn ISL 5.7.2007
3T DAVÍÐSSON, Alfred Ási ISL 4.10.2009
5 JÓNSDÓTTIR, Karitas ISL 24.9.2009
6 GÍSLASON, Ólafur Ari ISL 2.12.2009



CDTXS
Reykjavik International Games 2023
laugardagur, 4. febrúar 2023 - 12:45
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country SI Rating Member # Pool Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ÁGÚSTSSON, Gunnar Egill ISL 010992-3119 Ref: 1
LÚÐVÍKSSON, Sævar Baldur ISL 250790-2799 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MATEEV, Andri Nikolaysson ISL Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Reykjavik International Games 2023
laugardagur, 4. febrúar 2023 - 11:00
FE_FIE_0001.1

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 ARNARSSON, Þorkell Ingi SFR ISL 9.12.2011
2 DAVÍÐSSON, Alfred Ási SFR ISL 4.10.2009
3 GÍSLASON, Ólafur Ari SFR ISL 2.12.2009
4 JÓNSDÓTTIR, Karitas SFR ISL 24.9.2009
5 MATTHÍASSON, Magnús SFR ISL 17.4.2009



1 pool of 5
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 8 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



Reykjavik International Games 2023
laugardagur, 4. febrúar 2023 - 11:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 MATTHÍASSON, Magnús SFR ISL
2 JÓNSDÓTTIR, Karitas SFR ISL
3 DAVÍÐSSON, Alfred Ási SFR ISL
4 GÍSLASON, Ólafur Ari SFR ISL
5 ARNARSSON, Þorkell Ingi SFR ISL



Reykjavik International Games 2023
laugardagur, 4. febrúar 2023 - 11:00
FE_FIE_0007

Referee(s):

ÁGÚSTSSON, Gunnar Egill (FH / ISL)
LÚÐVÍKSSON, Sævar Baldur (SFR / ISL)

ARNARSSON, Þorkell Ingi SFR / ISL

MATTHÍASSON, Magnús SFR / ISL

DAVÍÐSSON, Alfred Ási SFR / ISL

JÓNSDÓTTIR, Karitas SFR / ISL

GÍSLASON, Ólafur Ari SFR / ISL



Reykjavik International Games 2023
laugardagur, 4. febrúar 2023 - 11:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 MATTHÍASSON, Magnús SFR ISL 4 1,00 20 6 +14 Advanced
2 DAVÍÐSSON, Alfred Ási SFR ISL 2 0,50 16 14 +2 Advanced
3 GÍSLASON, Ólafur Ari SFR ISL 2 0,50 12 16 -4 Advanced
4 JÓNSDÓTTIR, Karitas SFR ISL 1 0,25 14 16 -2 Advanced
5 ARNARSSON, Þorkell Ingi SFR ISL 1 0,25 9 19 -10 Advanced



Ref: LÚÐVÍKSSON, Sævar Baldur (ISL)

1

Finals

Ref: LÚÐVÍKSSON, Sævar Baldur (ISL)

1

Ref: ÁGÚSTSSON, Gunnar Egill (ISL)
Video: LÚÐVÍKSSON, Sævar Baldur (ISL)

2

Semi-Finals

1

Ref: LÚÐVÍKSSON, Sævar Baldur (ISL)

2

3

4

Table of 8

SFR / ISL

SFR / ISL

SFR / ISL

SFR / ISL

SFR / ISL



Reykjavik International Games 2023
laugardagur, 4. febrúar 2023 - 11:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 MATTHÍASSON, Magnús ISL 17.4.2009
2 DAVÍÐSSON, Alfred Ási ISL 4.10.2009
3T ARNARSSON, Þorkell Ingi ISL 9.12.2011
3T GÍSLASON, Ólafur Ari ISL 2.12.2009
5 JÓNSDÓTTIR, Karitas ISL 24.9.2009



Reykjavik International Games 2023
laugardagur, 4. febrúar 2023 - 11:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country SI Rating Member # Pool Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ÁGÚSTSSON, Gunnar Egill ISL 010992-3119 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LÚÐVÍKSSON, Sævar Baldur ISL 250790-2799 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1
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